UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2041

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Elizabeth
2	"Betty" Lou LaMont Tullar.
3	WHEREAS, Elizabeth "Betty" Lou LaMont Tullar was born on March 6, 1935, to
4	the late John and Lula LaMont; and
5	WHEREAS, Betty Tullar met her husband David while attending and then
6	graduating from Roberts Wesleyan College in Rochester, New York; and
7	WHEREAS, Betty Tullar served her community as a teacher at Oakdale Christian
8	Academy near Jackson, Kentucky, for 25 years; and
9	WHEREAS, Betty Tullar and David moved in 1984 to Asbury College where she
10	became known as "The Voice of Asbury College" for her various positions at Asbury,
11	including the Receptionist and Switchboard Operator in the Administration Building
12	from 1985 until she retired in 2001; and
13	WHEREAS, Betty Tullar ministered to her community as a piano teacher, as a
14	Sunday School teacher at Wilmore Free Methodist Church, as a member of Jessamine
15	County Auxiliary of Gideons International, and as a member of the Wilmore Lions Club;
16	and
17	WHEREAS, Betty Tullar departed this earthly life on February 4, 2018, leaving her
18	family, her friends, and her community in solemn mourning; and
19	WHEREAS, Betty Tullar is survived by her husband of 61 years, David; her three
20	children and their spouses, Kenneth and Sharon Tullar, Lynnette and David Lin, and
21	Darrell and Lorie Tullar; her nine grandchildren, David R., Chadd, Carissa, Kimberly,
22	Austin, Bradley, Caitlyn, Kelsey, and Skylar; and one great grandchild, Hallie May;
23	NOW, THEREFORE,
24	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
25	Kentucky:
26	→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound

sympathy upon the passing of Elizabeth "Betty" Lou LaMont Tullar and offer heartfelt

27

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2041

- 1 condolences to her family, her friends, and her loved ones upon their loss.
- 2 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 3 memory of Elizabeth "Betty" Lou LaMont Tullar.
- 4 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit four copies of this
- 5 Resolution to David Tullar, 518 North Lexington Avenue, Wilmore, Kentucky 40390.

Page 2 of 2